RESOLUTION NO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan,
Alabama, as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby award bids which
have been received and publicly opened and approve purchases over
$15,0|00.00 by the City, which are attached to and made a part of this
Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on

Mayor
ATTEST:

Associate Commissioner District 1

City Clerk

Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6
BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS



Dothan Utilities
Electric

Dothan Utilities
Electric

Dothan
Utilities
Electric

15-058

51

CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015
EXHIBIT "A"

BIDS

Cab & Chassis for Digger Derrick per Bid
Specifications:

Quantity 1 (or more):

Total Price of Unit (Cab & Chassis) : $72,588.73

Digger Derrick with Body per Bid
Specifications:
Purchase:

Quantity 1 (or more):
Total Price of Unit (Body Only) : $146,205.00

3 Phase Outdoor Circuit Breakers, per
City of Dothan bid Specifications:

1) R-Mag 1200 A 15 kV Outdoor Vacuum
Circuit Breaker

Quantity: 4 (or more):
Price:_$16,498.00
Total Price:_$65,992.00

Brand: ABB
Delivery: 20 weeks w/approved drawings

2) R-Mag 2000 A 15 kV Outdoor Vacuum
Circuit Breaker

Quantity: 1 (or more):

Price: $19,985.00

Total Price: $19.895.00

Brand: ABB

Delivery: 20 weeks w/approved drawings

Coffman
International
Dothan, AL

Altec
Industries
Daleville, VA

Stuart C

Irby
Dothan, AL

See Price
in
Description

See Price
in
Description

See Price
in
Description
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Information
Technology

CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015
EXHIBIT "A"

BIDS

Pre-Teiation Fiber Otic Splice Units:

6 fiber wall mount splice and termination
combination unit equipped with SC panels and
adapters, single-mode SC/UPC 2 meter cable
assembled pigtails and a splice tray

Quantity 24 or more

Unit Price: $126.39

48 fiber single mode rack mount termination unit
equipped with SC panels and adapters and a 48
fiber single-mode SC/UPC cable assembled
pigtail 30 feet long

Quantity 2 or more

Unit Price: $777.04

48 fiber wall mount splice housing equipped with
4 Splice trays (12 fiber)

Quantity 2 or more

Unit Price: $309.16

48 fiber wall mount splice housing equipped with
4 Splice trays (12 fiber)

Quantity 1 or more

Unit Price:_$987.40

72 fiber wall mount splice housing equipped with
6 Splice trays (12 fiber)

Quantity 1 or more

Unit Price: $367.24

96 fiber single mode rack mount termination unit
equipped with SC panels and adapters and a 96
fiber single-mode SC/UPC cable assembled
pigtail 30 feet long

Quantity 2 or more

Unit Price: $1,368.16

96 fiber wall mount splice housing equipped with
8 Splice trays (12 fiber)

Quantity 2 or more
Unit Price: $425.32

Applied
Fiber

Telecommunications

Inc.
Leesburg, GA

See Price
in
Description




CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015
EXHIBIT "A"

BIDS
Information 15-071 63 |Pre-Termination Fiber Optic Splice Units: Applied See Price
Technology Continued: Fiber in

144 fiber single mode rack mount termination
unit equipped with SC panels and adapters and
a 144 fiber single-mode SC/UPC cable

assembled pigtail 30 feet long Telecommunications| Description
Quantity 2 or more Inc.
Unit Price: $1,791.72 Leesburg, GA

144 fiber wall mount splice housing equipped
with 12 Splice trays (12 fiber)

Quantity 2 or more
Unit Price: $541.48

48 fiber single mode rack mount termination unit
equipped with SC panels and adapters and a 48
fiber single-mode SC/UPC cable assembled
pigtail up to 175 feet long

Quantity 1 or more
Unit Price: $1,035.49

12 fiber color coded 900um breakout kit

Quantity 12 or more
Unit Price: $15.00

6 fiber color coded 900um breakout kit
Unit Price: $15.33
Quantity 24 or more

Splice protection sleeves package of 50
Unit Price: $14.50
Quantity 16 or more

Estimated Total Cost: $16,629.17




Dothan Utilities
Electric

Dothan Utilities
Electric

Dothan
Utilities
Electric

15-067

CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015
EXHIBIT "A"

BIDS

Cab & Chassis for Digger Derrick per Bid
Specifications:

Quantity 1 (or more):

Total Price of Unit (Cab & Chassis) : $72,588.73

Digger Derrick with Body per Bid
Specifications:
Purchase:

Quantity 1 (or more):
Total Price of Unit (Body Only) : $146,205.00

3 Phase Outdoor Circuit Breakers, per
City of Dothan bid Specifications:

1) R-Mag 1200 A 15 kV Outdoor Vacuum
Circuit Breaker

Quantity: 4 (or more):

Price: $16,498.00

Total Price:_$65,992.00

Brand: ABB

Delivery: 20 weeks w/approved drawings

2) R-Mag 2000 A 15 kV Outdoor Vacuum
Circuit Breaker

Quantity: 1 (or more):

Price: $19,985.00

Total Price: $19,895.00

Brand: ABB

Delivery: 20 weeks w/approved drawings

Coffman
International
Dothan, AL

Altec
Industries
Daleville, VA

Stuart C
Irby
Dothan, AL

See Price
in
Description

See Price
in
Description

See Price
in
Description




Police 15-072

42

CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015

EXHIBIT "A"
BIDS

2015 Tasers and Equipment:
All quantities one or more

Taser X-26P Black or Yellow:
Unit Price:$899.95

Taser X-26P PPM Performance Power
Magazine: Unit Price-$54.50

Taser X-26P TPPM Performance Power
Magazine wifinger rest: Unit Price - $54.50

Taser X-26 & X-26P 15' Air Cartridge (Training
Blue Non-Conductive): Unit Price-$22.20

Taser X-26 & X-26P 25' Taser Cartridge:
Unit Price-$27.35

Taser Battery Pack X26 DPM-Digital Power
Magazine-26700: Unit Price-$36.80

44205-21" Non-Conductive Cartridge,
Unit Price: $23.60

Gulf States
Distributors
Montgomery, AL

See Price
in
Description

Administration
Legal

Administration
Legal

OTHER PURCHASES over $15.000

Professional Services

Claim Number 2003132, Personnel
Board v lvan K. Gray

Through 3/27/15: $28,515.65
Through 6/29/15: $36,362.41
Through 7/28/15: $39.901.50

Professional Services through 6/25/15
Claim Number 2003124, ReaMonica
Carney v City of Dothan

Invoice Dated 6/25/15; $5.512.20
Invoice Dated 7/31/15: $17,419.05

Maynard,
Cooper & Gale,
Birmingham, AL

Maynard,
Cooper & Gale,
Birmingham, AL

$104,779.56

$22,931.25




SRSPSE

Police
Radio Shop

Public Works
Street

Police
Patrol

General Services
Fleet

General Services
Fleet

CITY OF DOTHAN, ALABAMA
September 1, 2015
EXHIBIT "A"

Stalker DSR2X Radar Systems with all
Accessories Connectors, Cable, 3 Year
Warranty, Remote Display for new Police
Vehicles and Replacements, Quantity 8 (or
more), Estimated Unit Price: $2.774.50
(Shipping may Vary), Sole Source Provider
Additional Units will be Ordered in the

Next 12 Months-Quantity is Unknown Now

Reimbursement for City's Share of
Resurfacing of Various City Streets in 2006
and Resurfacing Burbank Street in 2007
(Westgate Parkway to Hillorook Road),
Project Number 210694

Police Patrol Cars : Dodge Chargers
Quantity 8 or more, State of Alabama
Contract T191, Unit Price: $24,578.00

Dealer Original Equipment as Needed
through Fiscal Year End 2015, Only Local Ford

Dealer

Parts as Needed for Sweeper From
Authorized Dealer through Fiscal Year End

20152

THER PURCHASES over $15,000 (continued

Applied
Concepts
Plano. TX

Alabama
Department of
Transportation
Montgomery, AL

Tallassee
Motors
Tallassee, AL

Bondy's Ford,
Lincoln, Inc.
Dothan, AL

Sansom
Equipment Co
Birmingham, AL

See Price
in
Description

$ 24,523.98

$196,624.00

$ 10,000.00

YTB-Invitations to Bid
2Eor an estimated amount to cover inventory purchases for remainder of Fiscal Year 2015.



